TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM418882

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900387778

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCA GLOBAL CREDIT MASTER FUND, LP		12/07/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN HYGIENICS, INC.	
Street Address:	19950 WEST COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE	
City:	AVENTURA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33180	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4444615	CLEARLY HERBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5614044353

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561.404.4350

Email: kevin.cudlipp@sriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin E. Cudlip

Address Line 1: 4651 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY
Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00262-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin E. Cudlipp
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin E. Cudlipp/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1

900397688

source=GNIN Executed Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0300

Document ID: 900383812

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

ror	valuable	consideration,	

TCA GLOBAL CREDIT MASTER FUND, LP, Secured Party,

Address:

3960 Howard Hughes Parkway

Suite 500

Las Vegas, NV 89169

releases GREEN HYGIENICS, INC., Borrower

address:

122 SE 47th Street

Cape Coral, FL 33904

From the following specific security agreement dated October 24, 2013:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF:

CLEARLY HERBAL

Registration No.: 4444615

Assignor:

Green Hygienics, Inc.

Assignee:

TCA Global Credit Master Fund LP

Any claims or obligations not specifically mentioned are not released by this release of security interest.

The Secured Party has not assigned any claims or obligations covered by this release to any other party.

The Secured Party has executed a release of U.C.C. financing statement.

The party signing this release intends that it both bind and benefit any successors.

TCA GLOBAL CREDIT MASTER FUND, LP

12/7/2016	Relat hen	
Date	Name: Robert Press	
	Title: CFO	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

PAGE 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0301